

FILED
COURT CLERK

CLERK OF COURT

BY 

NO. 40327-7-II
Clark County No. 09-1-01171-1

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

NATHAN OWEN PIERCE,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ANNE CRUSER/WSBA #27944
Attorney for Appellant

P. O. Box 1670
Kalama, WA 98625
360 - 673-4941

PM 8-24-10

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1

I. MR. PIERCE’S RIGHT TO A TIMELY TRIAL WAS VIOLATED. 1

B. ISSUE PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1

I. MR. PIERCE’S RIGHT TO A TIMELY TRIAL WAS VIOLATED WHERE THE TRIAL COURT CONTINUED THE CASE, OVER HIS OBJECTION, BEYOND THE ALLOWABLE TIME FOR TRIAL, BECAUSE THE PROSECUTOR WAS SCHEDULED TO BE IN TRIAL ON A DIFFERENT CASE AND HAD FAILED TO PREPARE FOR MR. PIERCE’S TRIAL OR SUBPOENA WITNESSES..... 1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

D. ARGUMENT 3

I. MR. PIERCE’S RIGHT TO A TIMELY TRIAL WAS VIOLATED WHERE THE TRIAL COURT CONTINUED THE CASE, OVER HIS OBJECTION, BEYOND THE ALLOWABLE TIME FOR TRIAL, BECAUSE THE PROSECUTOR WAS SCHEDULED TO BE IN TRIAL ON A DIFFERENT CASE AND HAD FAILED TO PREPARE FOR MR. PIERCE’S TRIAL OR SUBPOENA WITNESSES..... 4

E. CONCLUSION..... 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Ang v. Martin</i> , 154 Wn.2d 477, 114 P.3d 637 (2005).....	8
<i>Dix v. ICT Group, Inc.</i> , 160 Wn.2d 826, 161 P.3d 1016 (2007).....	7
<i>In re Guardianship of Lamb</i> , 154 Wn.App. 536, 228 P.3d 32 (2009)....	7, 8
<i>MacKay v. MacKay</i> , 55 Wash.2d 344, 347 P.2d 1062 (1959).....	7
<i>State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker</i> , 79 Wash.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971).....	7
<i>State v. Adamski</i> , 111 Wn.2d 574, 761 P.2d 621 (1988)	10
<i>State v. Jenkins</i> , 76 Wn.App. 378, 884 P.2d 1356 (1994)	9
<i>State v. Kenyon</i> , 167 Wn.2d 130, 216 P.3d 1024 (2009).....	7, 10
<i>State v. Kindsvogel</i> , 149 Wn.2d 477, 69 P.3d 870 (2003)	6
<i>State v. Lackey</i> , 53 Wn.App. 791, 223 P.3d 1215 (2009).....	6
<i>State v. Nelson</i> , 131 Wn.App. 108, 125 P.1008 (2006)	6
<i>State v. Nguyen</i> , 131 Wn.App. 815, 129 P.3d 21 (2006).....	12
<i>State v. Raschka</i> , 124 Wn.App. 103, 100 P.3d 339 (2004).....	10
<i>State v. Saunders</i> , 153 Wn.App. 209, 220 P.3d 1238 (2009)	9, 11, 12
<i>State v. Striker</i> , 87 Wn.2d 870, 557 P.2d 847 (1976)	10
<i>State v. Swenson</i> , 150 Wn.2d 181, 75 P.3d 513 (2003).....	11

Rules

CrR 3.3	6, 9, 11
